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  Marc Bourliere (Marseille, France)

 José Luis Calleja (Madrid, Spain)

 Ángel Carracedo (Santiago de Compostela, Spain)

 Christophe Corpechot (Paris, France)

 Elena Corradini (Modena, Italy)

 Javier Crespo (Santander, Spain)

 Álvaro Díaz (Santander, Spain)

 Julie Drenth (Nijmegen, Netherlands)

 José Luis Fernández Luna (Santander, Spain)

 José Juan García (Salamanca, Spain)

 Gideon M.  Hirschfield (Toronto, Canada)

 Virginia Hernández-Gea (Barcelona, Spain)

 Pietro Lampertico (Milan, Italy)

 Jeffrey V.  Lazarus (Barcelona, Spain)

 Zoe Mariño (Barcelona, Spain)

 Mariluz Martínez-Chantar (Derio, Spain)

 Manuel Romero (Sevilla, Spain)

 Stefano Romeu (Catanzaro, Italia)

 Michael L. Schilsky (New Haven, United States)

 Pavel Strnad (Aachen, Germany)

 Luis Téllez (Madrid, Spain)

 Richard J. Thompson (London, England) 

 Luca Valenti (Milan, Italy)

FACULTY
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11.30 - 12.00 Opening ceremony

María José Sáenz de Buruaga  (Presidenta de Cantabria)

César Pascual (Consejero Sanidad de Cantabria)

12.00 - 12.30 Inaugural lecture

Ángel Carracedo (Santiago de Compostela, Spain)

12.30 - 13.30 Minority liver diseases: An unmet need

 Moderators:

 �  Minority liver diseases, a minor problem?

 Jeffrey V. Lazarus (Barcelona, Spain)

 �  Is there a need for specialized units?

 Manuel Romero (Sevilla, Spain)

 �  The role of the geneticist

 José Luis Fernández Luna (Santander, Spain)

13.30 - 14.30 Non-inherited minority liver diseases:  

 Primary biliary cholangitis

 Moderators:

 � Natural history in PBC

 Christophe Corpechot (Paris, France)

 �  Personalized treatment in PBC

 Gideon M. Hirschfield  (Toronto, Canada)
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14.30 - 16.00  LUNCH

16.00 - 17.00 Wilson’s disease

 Moderators:

 �  What is the best treatment for Wilson’s disease today?

 Michael L. Schilsky (New Haven, United States)

 �  Do real-life registries improve care?

 Zoe Mariño (Barcelona, Spain)

17.00 - 19.00 Non-inherited minority liver diseases: 

 Hepatitis delta virus and vascular disease of the liver

 Moderators:

 �  Do we know the natural history of delta hepatitis?

 José Luis Calleja (Madrid, Spain)

 �  Therapeutic options in hepatitis delta

 Marc Bourliere (Marseille, France)

 �  Real Life experience in Hepatitis delta treatment

 Pietro Lampertico (Milan, Italy)

 �  Porto-sinusoidal vascular disease (PSVD)

 Virginia Hernández-Gea (Barcelona, Spain)

 �  Fontan associated liver disease

 Luis Téllez (Madrid, Spain)
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09.00 - 11.00 Other inherited rare liver diseases

 Moderators:

 �  Genetics of alpha 1 AT deficiency

 Pavel Strnad (Aachen, Germany)

 �  Progressive familial intrahepadc cholestasis

 Richard J. Thompson (London, England) 

 �  New therapeutic options in Polycistic Liver disease

 Julie Drenth (Nijmegen, Netherlands) 

 �  Hereditary hemochromatosis pathogenesis

 Elena Corradini  (Modena, Italy)

11.00 - 11.30  COFFEE BREAK
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11.30 - 13.30 Diagnosis of hereditary diseases and beyond

 Moderators: 

 �  Integrate genomic data into clinical practice

  Luca Valenti (Milan, Italy)

 �  How to discover a disease: From the patient’s bedside 

       to the laboratory 

 _ The clinician’s question

        Álvaro Díaz   (Santander, Spain)

 _ The basic’s answer

       José Juan García   (Salamanca, Spain)

 �  MASLD genetic risk variants and personalized treatment

  Stefano Romeu  (Catanzaro, Italy)

 �  New approaches for the treatment of liver diseases

  Mariluz Martínez-Chantar (Derio, Spain)

13.30 - 13.45 Concluding remarks 

  José Luis Calleja  (Madrid, Spain)

  Javier Crespo  (Santander, Spain)




